STATE OF MICHIGAN BEFORE MICHIGAN PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Standard Railroad Wire-Crossing Permit No. V. 1111

Detreit Edison Company (Detroit) In Re Application of

Pursuant to Act No. 171 of the Session Laws of 1893, as amended, application having been made to Michigan Public Utilities Commission by said Detroit Edison Company

for permission to string wires across the tracks of the Michigan Control Railroad (M.Y.C.R.R.Co., Leasee)

and said Detroit Edison Company

having conformed to the Commission's rules governing the filing of notices and issuing of permits for the construction of electrical lines and said rail company having waived the right of notice and hearing provided for in said act Detroit Edison Company THEREFORE, It is ordered that said

be permitted to string the following described wires across the tracks of said railroad at the following described place: In Breadway Street, 1120 ft. H. of M.G. lost ! In Village of Oxford. 3-phase: Cakland County, Michiant: lightings 120 volts single-phas (Reseastrantion) CH CHO! as indicated on the attached plans, when, as and if approved.

At the point of crossing said wires shall be constructed in accordance with this Commission's rules and regulations.

> Given under our hands and the Official Seal of this Commission at the City of Lansing, State of Michday of Ã. D. 19

RIGET

Ç

4.7.4

ď

MICHIGAN PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION By

ROBERT H. DUNN

	Chairman,
	KIT F. CLARITY
	Commissioner,
4	TIWARD T. FITZGERALD
	Commissioner,
	HARRY C. MCCLURE
N. P. Leiter	Commissioner,
Secretary	HARGLD J. WAPLES
	Commissioner.

MET

Countersigned

Mr L. Park